

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

Smt. Vidisha Sahu **Versus** Shailendra Kumar Sahu

11/11/2022	Shri Shaleen Singh Baghel, Advocate for the appellant. Heard. On payment of process fee as per rules, Issue notice to the respondent by usual mode as well as by registered post. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. Call for record of the Court below. <table><tr><td>SD/-</td><td>SD/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Goutam Bhaduri)</td><td>(N.K.Chandravanshi)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	SD/-	SD/-	(Goutam Bhaduri)	(N.K.Chandravanshi)	Judge	Judge
SD/-	SD/-						
(Goutam Bhaduri)	(N.K.Chandravanshi)						
Judge	Judge						
Amardeep							