

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

Smt. Vidisha Sahu **Versus** Shailendra Kumar Sahu

28.04.2023	Mr. Sanjay Patel, Counsel appears on behalf of Mr. S. S. Baghel, submit that due to some personal difficulty arguing counsel could not appear today and prays for time. List this case after summer vacation. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge

Parul