

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

Smt. Vidisha Sahu **Versus** Shailendra Kumar Sahu

20/06/2023	Shri S.S. Baghel, Counsel for the Appellant. Heard. Office note shows that respondent is unserved. Issue fresh notice to the respondent, on payment of process fee, by ordinary and registered post. List the case after service report is received. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Jyoti	