

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

Smt. Vidisha Sahu **Versus** Shailendra Kumar Sahu

07/10/2023	Mr. S.S. Baghel, Counsel for the Appellant. Notice which was issued earlier to the respondent is reported to be unserved. Let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent, on his present and correct address, on payment of process fee, as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on admission as well as on an application for grant of interim relief. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Chandrakant	