

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

Smt. Vidisha Sahu **Versus** Shailendra Kumar Sahu

01/07/2024	Mr. Anuj Kumar Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. S.S. Baghel, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the default. As prayed, list the case after a week. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
ashu/RD	