

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

Smt. Vidisha Sahu **Versus** Shailendra Kumar Sahu

12/07/2024	Shri Anuj Kumar Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri S.S. Baghel, counsel for the Appellant. Heard on I.A.No.2/2024, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, the application is allowed and delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. I.A.No.2/2024 stands disposed of. Registry to proceed further. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

sunita