

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

Smt. Vidisha Sahu **Versus** Shailendra Kumar Sahu

Division Bench:

Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal

30.07.2024	Mr. S.S. Baghel, counsel for the appellant. Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to remove the default. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge