



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

SMT. VIDISHA SAHU *versus* SHAILENDRA KUMAR SAHU

17/12/2024	Mr. Aniruddha Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, Advocate for the appellant. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks time is granted to remove the default. SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	