



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

SMT. VIDISHA SAHU **versus** SHAILENDRA KUMAR SAHU

27/02/2026	Mr. Ashish Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. S.S. Baghel, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Aditi Tripathi, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for the parties would submit that there is possibility of settlement of the matter between the parties, therefore, the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre of this Court. In view of the above, parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 16.03.2026 for exploring the possibility of amicable settlement their matter and thereafter mediation report will be submitted within next 90 days. List this appeal thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Vasant	Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge