



2026:CGHC:17442-DB

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 199 of 2022

1 - Smt. Vidisha Sahu W/o Shailendra Kumar Sahu Aged About 29 Years
Daughter Of Ashok Kumar Sahu, R/o Bamhanibhatha, Tahsil And Police
Station Dongargah, District : Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh

... Appellant

versus

1 - Shailendra Kumar Sahu S/o Harish Kumar Sahu Aged About 29 Years R/o
Patelpara, Bhendra, District Dhamtari Presently Constable At Chhattisgarh
Sashastra Bal 6th Vahini Camp Faraspal, Dantewada, District : Dantewada,
Chhattisgarh

... Respondent

For Appellant : Shri S S Baghel, Advocate appears along with
Ms. Sakshi Singh Thakur, Advocate.

For Respondent : Shri Krishnakant Prajapati, Advocate appears
along with Shri Rahul Patel, Advocate.

**DB: Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Narendra Kumar Vyas**

Order On Board**16/04/2026**

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the parties submits that this appeal has
become infructuous.

2. Accordingly, the instant appeal is dismissed as having been rendered infructuous.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
JUDGE

Sd/-

(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
JUDGE

Nikita